

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1183/1 MCP:amn

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 774

February 14, 2020 - Offered by Senator Cowles.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 4, line 4: delete the material beginning with "'Drinking water" means" and ending with "as determined by the department." on line 5 and substitute "'Drinking water source" means a body of surface water that is used as a source of public or private drinking water or a groundwater aquifer.".
- **2.** Page 4, line 13: delete "drinking water sample" and substitute "drinking water source sample".
- **3.** Page 4, line 16: delete the material beginning with "surface water" and ending with "drinking water" on line 17 and substitute "drinking water sources".
- 4. Page 4, line 24: delete the material beginning with ", including rule" and ending with "administrative actions" on page 5, line 1.

7

14

15

- 5. Page 5, line 10: on lines 10, 16 and 20, delete "5 positive tests" and substitute
 "3 positive tests".
- 3 **6.** Page 6, line 20: delete "drinking water" and substitute "drinking water sources".
- 7. Page 7, line 11: delete "drinking water in a PFAS management zone" andsubstitute "drinking water sources".
 - **8.** Page 7, line 21: delete "that are spread in a PFAS management zone".
- 9. Page 8, line 5: delete the material beginning with "Notwithstanding" and9 ending with "approval." on line 8.
- 10 Page 8, line 12: delete "drinking water" and substitute "drinking water" 11 sources".
- 12 **11.** Page 8, line 21: after "department" insert "under ch. NR 149, Wis. Adm. Code".
 - **12.** Page 9, line 20: delete "joint committee on rules and regulations" and substitute "joint committee for review of administrative rules".

16 (END)